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T R A D E A N D C O M M E R C E . 
13.—Exports of Canada to United States in quantities and values by classes of home 

produce in the five fiscal years 1909-1913.—con. 

Principal articles by 
classes. 

QUANTITIES. 

1909. 1910. 1911. 1912. 1913. 

, Agricultural produce 
—con. 

Grain and products of— 
Barley bush. 
Beans " 
Buckwheat " 
Indian corn " 
Oats " 
Peas, whole " 
Peas, split " 
Rye " 
Wheat " 
Other grains " 

Total grains... " 
Bran cwt. 
Cereal food 
Hour of wheat bbl. 
Indian meal " 
Oatmeal " 
Meal, all other " 
Malt bush. 

Total flour, meal and 
malt 

Hay ton. 
Hemp cwt. 
Hops lb. 
Maple sugar " 
Maple syrup gal. 
Seeds— 

Clover bush. 
Flaxseed " 
Grass " 
All other 

Total seeds 
Straw ton. 
Tobacco leaf lb. 
Trees, shrubs and plants. 
Vegetables— 

Canned or preserved... 
Potatoes bush. 
Turnips " 
All other 

Total vegetables 
All other agricultural pro­

ducts 

II. Animals and their pro­
duce 

Animals, living— 
Cattle, one year old or 

less NO. 
Cattle, over one year 

old N O 

266,096 
78,346 
152,089 
4,329 

1,554,251 
103,763 
25,661 
4,005 

650,601 
951 

2,840,092 
584,571 
58,253 

1 
1,264 
502 

3,317 

43,340 
1,483,029 

1,862 

30,833 
12,395 
36,801 

2,022 
44,155 

574,454 
1,013,508 

2,936 

13,194 

147,596 
12,778 
163,971 
3,358 

1,285,660 
232,560 
47,971 
10,388 

1,856,181 
152 

3,760,615 
1,087,108 
126,155 

1 
2,110 
568 
82 

86,127 
554 
31 

1,714,555 
1,994 

57,565 
449,739 
59,544 

4,789 
216,614 

678,632 
1,268,538 

1,797 

10,413 

86,295 
22,277 
74,033 
2,192 

128,538 
206,887 
22,362 
71,908 
242,660 

493 
857,645 

1,503,900 
25,967 

610 
440 
827 

204,416 

1,353,289 
1,380 

154,601 
1,677,062 

72,071 

3,788 
55,243 

22,271 
1,464,856 

552 

7,024 

919,967 
2,666 
45,790 
4,078 

203,560 
263,741 
19,378 
11,670 

997,662 
442 

2,468,954 
603,304 
58,403 
1,268 
888 
899 

668,013 
758 
176 

1,311,305 
2,623 

65,906 
991,802 
105,043 

7,477 
40,856 

27,286 
1,455,562 

153 

9,654 

773,281 
2,128 
53,387 
13,419 

1,726,580 
49,730 

4 
616 

9,834,530 
101,170 

12,554,845 
1,019,766 

29,983 

1 
465 
120 

316,521 

19,758 
1,116,972 

1,670 

30,513 
7,561,004 

91,876 

5,410 
62,767 

152,557 
1,318,655 

5,309 

22,959 


